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Allen 1,543 428 28% 1,551 453 29% 1,558 391 25% 1,681 437 26% 1,604 434 27%
Anna 187 50 27% 165 37 22% 209 61 29% 220 75 34% 232 60 26%
Blue Ridge 42 7 17% 38 9 24% 60 7 12% 56 11 20% 61 7 11%
Celina 163 43 26% 162 42 26% 159 50 31% 195 50 26% 197 43 22%
Community 109 29 27% 143 26 18% 127 35 28% 131 34 26% 149 40 27%
Farmersville 74 16 22% 82 12 15% 108 28 26% 121 21 17% 116 24 21%
Frisco ISD 3,073 738 24% 3,428 891 26% 3,710 887 24% 4,001 920 23% 4,384 863 20%
    Frisco 537 123 23% 542 125 23% 338 83 25% 368 72 20% 376 74 20%
    Frisco Centennial 446 133 30% 533 168 32% 475 116 24% 519 139 27% 479 100 21%
    Frisco Heritage 410 127 31% 489 138 28% 490 147 30% 538 167 31% 449 117 26%
    Frisco Independence 312 87 28% 388 101 26% 493 121 25% 502 123 25% 469 83 18%
    Frisco Lebanon Trail  Opened 2016 467 105 22%
    Frisco Liberty 517 97 19% 516 131 25% 494 100 20% 554 113 20% 401 92 23%
    Frisco Lone Star 319 71 22% 402 108 27% 530 116 22% 525 127 24% 480 106 22%
Frisco Memorial Opened 2018 340 54 16%

    Frisco Reedy Opened 2015 430 103 24% 499 99 20% 425 57 13%
    Frisco Wakeland 532 100 19% 558 120 22% 460 101 22% 496 80 16% 498 75 15%
Lovejoy  293 54 18% 322 54 17% 366 64 17% 338 56 17% 394 60 15%
McKinney ISD 1,728 471 27% 1,719 479 28% 1,887 528 28% 1,758 507 29% 1,860             461                  25%
McKinney 545 168 31% 560 146 26% 688 218 32% 685 186 27% 752 191 25%
McKinney Boyd 687 176 26% 670 195 29% 690 170 25% 612 180 29% 659 155 24%
McKinney North 481 126 26% 484 137 28% 490 136 28% 456 141 31% 448 115 26%
McKinney Serenity 15 1 7% 5 1 20% 19 4 21% 5 0 0% 1 0 0%

Melissa 129 29 22% 153 53 35% 186 60 32% 220 64 29% 255 52 20%
Plano ISD 3,958 995 25% 4,040 954 24% 4,185 933 22% 4,105 914 22% 4,033 891 22%
Plano East 1,136 314 28% 1,338 358 27% 1,335 347 26% 1,317 306 23% 1,243 316 25%
Plano ISD Academy 102 34 33% 95 37 39% 90 15 17%
Plano Senior 1,432 415 29% 1,436 319 22% 1,386 346 25% 1,383 353 26% 1,339 323 24%
Plano West 1,390 266 19% 1,266 277 22% 1,362 206 15% 1,310 218 17% 1,361 237 17%

Princeton 225 54 24% 248 70 28% 247 50 20% 273 65 24% 328 60 18%

2020

Collin County and Service Area Public High Schools‐‐Graduating Classes 2016 through 2020
Recent High School Graduates Enrollment Tracking Report

Table 1. Enrolled at Collin College Summer or Fall Semester following Graduation by ISD Total

High School/ISD

2016 2017 2018 2019
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Collin County and Service Area Public High Schools‐‐Graduating Classes 2016 through 2020
Recent High School Graduates Enrollment Tracking Report

Table 1. Enrolled at Collin College Summer or Fall Semester following Graduation by ISD Total

High School/ISD

2016 2017 2018 2019

Prosper ISD 432 116 27% 518 127 25% 634 165 26% 680 181 27% 812 247 30%
Prosper  432 116 27% 518 127 25% 634 165 26% 680 181 27% 812 247 30%
Prosper‐Rock Hill   Opened 2020

Wylie ISD 883 257 29% 918 326 36% 883 279 32%              1,042  349 33% 1025 333 32%
    Wylie 478 162 34% 511 206 40% 499 155 31% 590 221 37% 623 226 36%
    Wylie East 405 95 23% 407 120 29% 384 124 32% 452 128 28% 402 107 27%
Collin County Only 12,839 3,287 25.6% 13,487 3,533 26.2% 14,319 3,538 24.7% 14,821 3,684 24.9% 15,450           3,575              23.1%
Lewisville ISD 1,308 194 15% 1,380 242 18% 1,366 235 18% 1,433 257 18% 1,419 210 15%
    **Hebron 850 113 13% 887 147 17% 860 144 17% 898 151 17% 955 142 15%
    *The Colony 458 81 18% 493 95 19% 506 91 18% 535 106 20% 464 68 15%
Rockwall ISD 974 142 15% 1,020 141 14% 1,090 183 17% 1,198 208 17% 1,141 218 19%
    *Rockwall 493 89 18% 546 97 18% 583 116 20% 604 125 21% 556 102 18%
    *Rockwall‐Heath 481 53 11% 474 44 9% 507 67 13% 594 83 14% 585 116 20%
*Royse City 326 31 10% 343 33 10% 341 24 7% 386 33 9% 402 21 5%
NonCollin County Only 2,608 367 14.1% 2,743 416 15.2% 2,797 442 15.8% 3,017 498 16.5% 2,962 449 15.2%
Total Service Area 15,447 3,654 23.7% 16,230 3,949 24.3% 17,116 3,980 23.3% 17,838 4,182 23.4% 18,412           4,024              21.9%

1 Summer or Fall means that the student could be enrolled either in Summer or Fall or in Both. 

Note. From 2018 and onwards, two private institutions, the Canyon Creek Christian Academy (closed 6/30/2016) and the Prestonwood Christian Academy are not included in this report while the Plano ISD Academy HS was included. For the first time, 
data was sought for Academy ISD HS in 2018. Hence, the totals in present report will be different from reports prior to 2018.

**Outside Collin County and outside Collin College's legislatively designated service area. It is included because of the number of graduates that enroll at Collin.

Sources:  The number of high school graduates were self‐reported by the respective high schools in the respective years.  The 2017 Rockwall HS graduates, 2018 Plano Academy HS graduates, 2019 Frisco Community HS, Frisco Heritage HS, Frisco 
Independence HS, Frisco Reedy HS, Plano Academy HS and the 2020 Frisco Memorial HS graduates were obtained via Public Information request from the respective HS ISDs. The number of graduates enrolled at Collin were retrieved from Banner using 
Argos query (Banner\IRO\Ahmad\Reports\HS Tracking\2020\HS Tracking SFRSTCR HC rev‐FAll&Summer retrieved on 12.2.2020).

*Outside Collin County, but within Collin College's legislatively designated service area.

Collin IRO na; 1/7/2021; Page 4
...High School Tracking\Fall 2020\Report\Report.xlsx



High School/ISD

% of 2016 HS Grads
Enrolled at Collin Summer or 

Fall1 2016

% of 2017 HS Grads
Enrolled at Collin Summer or 

Fall1  2017

% of 2018 HS Grads
Enrolled at Collin Summer or 

Fall1 2018

% of 2019 HS Grads
Enrolled at Collin Summer 

or Fall1 2019

% of 2020 HS Grads
Enrolled at Collin Summer 

or Fall1 2020

Five‐Year Average
HS Grads Enrolled

at Collin by Summer 
or Fall1

Five‐Year 
Trend 2

Allen 28% 29% 25% 26% 27% 27%
Anna 27% 22% 29% 34% 26% 28%
Blue Ridge 17% 24% 12% 20% 11% 17%
Celina 26% 26% 31% 26% 22% 26%
Community 27% 18% 28% 26% 27% 25%
Farmersville 22% 15% 26% 17% 21% 20%
Frisco ISD 24% 26% 24% 23% 20% 23%
    Frisco 23% 23% 25% 20% 20% 22%
    Frisco Centennial 30% 32% 24% 27% 21% 27%
    Frisco Heritage 31% 28% 30% 31% 26% 29%
    Frisco Independence 26% 25% 25% 18% 23%
    Frisco Lebanon Trail  Opened 2016 22% 22%
    Frisco Liberty 19% 25% 20% 20% 23% 22%
    Frisco Lone Star 22% 27% 22% 24% 22% 23%
Frisco Memorial Opened 2018 16% 16%

    Frisco Reedy Opened 2015 24% 20% 13% 19%
    Frisco Wakeland 19% 22% 22% 16% 15% 19%
Lovejoy  18% 17% 17% 17% 15% 17%
McKinney ISD 27% 28% 28% 29% 25% 27%
    McKinney 31% 26% 32% 27% 25% 28%
    McKinney Boyd 26% 29% 25% 29% 24% 26%
    McKinney North 26% 28% 28% 31% 26% 28%
    McKinney Serenity 7% 20% 21% 0% 0% 10%
Melissa 22% 35% 32% 29% 20% 28%
Plano ISD 25% 24% 22% 23% 22% 23%
    Plano East 28% 27% 26% 23% 25% 26%
Plano ISD Academy 33% 39% 17% 30%

    Plano Senior 29% 22% 25% 26% 24% 25%
Plano West 19% 22% 15% 17% 17% 18%

Princeton  24% 28% 20% 24% 18% 23%

Table 2. Percentage of HS Class Enrolled at Collin College by Fall Semester following Graduation
Recent High School Graduates Tracking Report

Collin County and Service Area Public High Schools‐‐Graduating Classes 2016 through 2020
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Table 2. Percentage of HS Class Enrolled at Collin College by Fall Semester following Graduation
Recent High School Graduates Tracking Report

Collin County and Service Area Public High Schools‐‐Graduating Classes 2016 through 2020

Prosper ISD 27% 25% 26% 27% 30% 27%
Prosper 27% 25% 26% 27% 30% 27%
Prosper‐Rock Hill  Opened 2020

Wylie ISD 29% 36% 32% 33% 32% 32%
    Wylie 34% 40% 31% 37% 36% 36%
    Wylie East 23% 29% 32% 28% 27% 28%
Collin County Only 25.6% 26.2% 24.7% 24.9% 23.1% 24.9%
Lewisville ISD 15% 18% 18% 18% 15% 17%
**Hebron 13% 17% 17% 17% 15% 16%
*The Colony 18% 19.3% 18% 20% 15% 18%
Rockwall ISD 15% 13.8% 17% 17% 19% 16%
    *Rockwall 18% 17.8% 20% 21% 18% 19%
    *Rockwall‐Heath 11% 9.3% 13% 14% 20% 13%
*Royse City 10% 9.6% 7% 9% 5% 8%
NonCollin County Only 14.1% 15.2% 15.8% 16.5% 15.2% 15.3%
Total Service Area 23.7% 24.3% 23.3% 23.4% 21.9% 23.3%
*Outside Collin County, but within Collin College's legislatively designated service area.

**Outside Collin County and outside Collin College's legislatively designated service area. It is included because of the number of graduates that enroll at Collin.

1 Summer or Fall means that the student could be enrolled either in Summer or Fall or in Both for the respective years. 

Note. From 2018 and onwards, two private institutions, the Canyon Creek Christian Academy (closed 6/30/2016) and the Prestonwood Christian Academy are not included in this report while the Plano ISD Academy HS was 
included. For the first time, data was sought for Academy ISD HS in 2018. Hence, the totals in present report will be different from reports prior to 2018.

Sources:  The number of high school graduates were self‐reported by the respective high schools in the respective years.  The 2017 Rockwall HS graduates, 2018 Plano Academy HS graduates, 2019 Frisco Community HS, 
Frisco Heritage HS, Frisco Independence HS, Frisco Reedy HS, Plano Academy HS and the 2020 Frisco Memorial HS graduates were obtained via Public Information request from the respective HS ISDs. The number of 
graduates enrolled at Collin were retrieved from Banner using Argos query (Banner\IRO\Ahmad\Reports\HS Tracking\2020\HS Tracking SFRSTCR HC rev‐FAll&Summer retrieved on 12.2.2020).

2The green bar represents the highest percentage in  five years and the red bar represents the lowest percentage.
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High School/ISD
Graduating HS 

Class 
Enrolled at Collin 
Summer or Fall1
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Enrolled at Collin 
Fall Only

% Enrolled at Collin 
Fall Only

Enrolled at Collin 
Summer Only

% Enrolled Summer 
Only

Enrolled at Collin Both 
Summer & Fall 

% Enrolled Both 
Summer & Fall 

Allen 1,604 434 27% 342 21% 55 3% 37 2%
Anna 232 60 26% 57 25% 1 0% 2 1%
Blue Ridge 61 7 11% 6 10% 0 0% 1 2%
Celina 197 43 22% 35 18% 6 3% 2 1%
Community 149 40 27% 39 26% 1 1% 0 0%
Farmersville 116 24 21% 23 20% 1 1% 0 0%
Frisco ISD 4,384 863 20% 682 16% 115 3% 66 2%
    Frisco 376 74 20% 64 17% 8 2% 2 1%
    Frisco Centennial 479 100 21% 78 16% 12 3% 10 2%
    Frisco Heritage 449 117 26% 101 22% 10 2% 6 1%
    Frisco Independence 469 83 18% 65 14% 12 3% 6 1%
    Frisco Lebanon Trail  467 105 22% 81 17% 11 2% 13 3%
    Frisco Liberty 401 92 23% 61 15% 23 6% 8 2%
    Frisco Lone Star 480 106 22% 94 20% 9 2% 3 1%
Frisco Memorial 340 54 16% 45 13% 6 2% 3 1%

    Frisco Reedy 425 57 13% 39 9% 9 2% 9 2%
    Frisco Wakeland 498 75 15% 54 11% 15 3% 6 1%
Lovejoy  394 60 15% 46 12% 10 3% 4 1%
McKinney ISD 1,860                  461                                     25% 416                                  22% 17                                 1% 28                                    2%
    McKinney 752 191 25% 167 22% 11 1% 13 2%
    McKinney Boyd 659 155 24% 141 21% 5 1% 9 1%
    McKinney North 448 115 26% 108 24% 1 0% 6 1%
    McKinney Serenity 1 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Melissa 255 52 20% 45 18% 4 2% 3 1%
Plano ISD 4,033 891 22% 724 18% 111 3% 56 1%
    Plano East 1,243 316 25% 250 20% 41 3% 25 2%
Plano ISD Academy 90 15 17% 12 13% 3 3% 0 0%

    Plano Senior 1,339 323 24% 279 21% 31 2% 13 1%
    Plano West 1,361 237 17% 183 13% 36 3% 18 1%
Princeton 328 60 18% 60 18% 0 0% 0 0%

Table 3. Enrolled at Collin College by Fall or Summer Semester following Graduation by ISD Totals
Recent High School Graduates Tracking Report

Details of Graduating Class of 2020
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Table 3. Enrolled at Collin College by Fall or Summer Semester following Graduation by ISD Totals
Recent High School Graduates Tracking Report

Details of Graduating Class of 2020

Prosper ISD 812 247 30% 205 25% 22 3% 20 2%
Prosper 812 247 30% 205 25% 22 3% 20 2%
Prosper‐Rock Hill

Wylie ISD 1,025                  333 32% 290 28% 11 1% 32 3%
    Wylie 623 226 36% 193 31% 8 1% 25 4%
    Wylie East 402 107 27% 97 24% 3 1% 7 2%
Collin County Only 15,450                3,575                                  23.1% 2,970                              19.2% 354                               2.3% 251                                 1.6%
Lewisville ISD 1,419 210 15% 170 12% 31 2% 9 1%
    **Hebron 955 142 15% 108 11% 28 3% 6 1%
    *The Colony 464 68 15% 62 13% 3 1% 3 1%
Rockwall ISD 1,141 218 19% 190 17% 16 1% 12 1%
    *Rockwall 556 102 18% 89 16% 10 2% 3 1%
    *Rockwall‐Heath 585 116 20% 101 17% 6 1% 9 2%
*Royse City 402 21 5% 19 5% 2 0% 0 0%
NonCollin County Only 2,962 449 15.2% 379 12.8% 49 1.7% 21 0.7%
Total Service Area 18,412                4,024                                  21.9% 3,349                              18.2% 403                               2.2% 272                                 1.5%
*Outside Collin County, but within Collin College's legislatively designated service area.
**Outside Collin County and outside Collin College's legislatively designated service area. It is included because of the number of graduates that enroll at Collin.

1 Summer or Fall means that the student could be enrolled either in Summer or Fall or in Both. 

Note. From 2018 and onwards, two private institutions, the Canyon Creek Christian Academy (closed 6/30/2016) and the Prestonwood Christian Academy are not included in this report while the Plano ISD Academy HS was included. For the 
first time, data was sought for Academy ISD HS in 2018. Hence, the totals in present report will be different from reports prior to 2018.

Sources:  The number of high school graduates were self‐reported by the respective high schools in the respective years.  The 2017 Rockwall HS graduates, 2018 Plano Academy HS graduates, 2019 Frisco Community HS, Frisco Heritage HS, 
Frisco Independence HS, Frisco Reedy HS, Plano Academy HS and the 2020 Frisco Memorial HS graduates were obtained via Public Information request from the respective HS ISDs. The number of graduates enrolled at Collin were retrieved 
from Banner using Argos query (Banner\IRO\Ahmad\Reports\HS Tracking\2020\HS Tracking SFRSTCR HC rev‐FAll&Summer retrieved on 12.2.2020).
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25.6% 26.2%
24.7% 24.9%

23.1%

14.1%
15.2% 15.8% 16.5%

15.2%

2016 HS Grads Enrolled at Collin
Summer or Fall* 2016

2017 HS Grads Enrolled at Collin
Summer or Fall* 2017

2018 HS Grads Enrolled at Collin
Summer or Fall* 2018

2019 HS Grads Enrolled at Collin
Summer or Fall* 2019

2020 HS Grads Enrolled at Collin
Summer or Fall* 2020

Figure 2. Trends in Percentage of  HS Graduates Enrolled at Collin Summer or Fall Semester(s) Following Graduation
Collin County HS Graduates vs. Non‐Collin County HS Graduates

*Summer or Fall means that a student could be 
enrolled either in Summer or Fall or in Both. 
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Figure 3. Five‐Year Averages (2016‐2020) of Area HS Graduates Enrolled at Collin by Following Summer or Fall*
in Descending Order of HS Percentage

* Summer or Fall means 
that a student could be 
enrolled either in Summer 
or Fall or in Both. 
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